12021164____

JF \$40.00 1∠0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Allen Knotts	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	221 Rosecrans Place
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12021164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)687-0498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 787-2501

Email: jmcconaghy@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70057-00008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. McConaghy

Total Attachments: 6

source=KNOTTSASG#page1.tif source=KNOTTSASG#page2.tif source=KNOTTSASG#page3.tif source=KNOTTSASG#page4.tif source=KNOTTSASG#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021244 FRAME: 0641

500593815

source=KNOTTSASG#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021244 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEFFREY F. FIELD, APRIL A. MARANO-FORD, PETER R. RULE, KEVIN J. O'HARA and THOMAS ALLEN KNOTTS, citizens of the United States, residing at 3061 Vista Grande, Camarillo, California 93012, 221 Rosecrans Place, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, 24183 Hillview Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94024; 5800 Northwood Drive, Evergreen, Colorado 80439 and 505 Cypress Point Drive, Unit 73, Mountain View, California 94043, respectively, have invented a new and useful APPARATUS FOR INFUSING LIQUID TO A BODY, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed on January 28, 2008, being awarded Serial No. 12/021,164; and

WHEREAS, MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC, a California corporation, with a principal place of business at 221 Rosecrans Place, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JEFFREY F. FIELD, APRIL A. MARANO-FORD, PETER R. RULE, KEVIN J. O'HARA and THOMAS ALLEN KNOTTS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2008.
J	EFFREY F. FIELD	

1.

PATENT REEL: 021244 FRAME: 0643

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF VENTURA) ss)
evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he ex	, before me,, F. FIELD, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory se name is subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify under PENALTY that the foregoing paragraph is	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	(Seal)
	Signature of Notary

WITNESS my han	d this	day of	, 2008.
		APRIL A. MARANO-FO	ORD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss)		
On	person water that the control of the	whose name is subscribe at he executed the same e instrument the persor ted the instrument. BJURY under the laws o	ed to the within e in his authorized n, or the entity upon
that the foregoing paragraph is WITNESS my hand and			
			/ 0 - 15
	Signa	ture of Notary	(Seal)

WITNESS my hand this _	day of	, 2008.
	PETER R. RULE	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss		•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF)		
On, bef personally appeared PETER R. RULE, evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed his signature on the instrument the per acted, executed the instrument.	e is subscribed to the with the same in his authorize	nin instrument and d capacity, and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PE that the foregoing paragraph is true an		f the State of California
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	
		(Seal)
Sign	ature of Notary	(0041)

WITNESS my hand	this_	day of	, 2008.
	,	KEVIN J. O'HARA	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On	e nam cuted ne per	e is subscribed to the withir the same in his authorized	n instrument and capacity, and that by alf of which the persor
that the foregoing paragraph is tr			ne state of Gaillottia
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial	seal.	
	Sign	ature of Notary	

WITNESS my hand thi	s day	r of^	144	, 2008.
			ł	
			,	
	The second	He.	Kesk	
	THOMAS	ALLEN K	NOTES	***************************************

On ACCOMAS ALLEN KNOTTS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PEARL CASTILLO COMM. NO. 1787822 E SANGE CALEGORIAN E SANGE CALEGORIAN COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 27, 2011 E

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

Signature of Notary

6